Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

International Housewares Retail Company Limited

國際家居零售有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1373)

CHANGE OF COMPANY WEBSITE

The board of directors (the "Board") of International Housewares Retail Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the website of the Company has been changed from "www.jhc.com.hk" to "www.ihr.com.hk" (the "Company Website") with effect from the date of this announcement. Shareholders of the Company can continue to obtain any announcements, notices or other documents published by the Company on the Company Website or the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") pursuant to the requirements of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange.

By Order of the Board of International Housewares Retail Company Limited NGAI Lai Ha

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 June 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. NGAI Lai Ha, Mr. LAU Pak Fai Peter and Mr. CHENG Sing Yuk, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. MANG Wing Ming Rene, Mr. YEE Boon Yip and Mr. YEUNG Yiu Keung.